



The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

**BSE SCRIP Code: 500112** 

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, C / 1, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

**NSE SCRIP Code: SBIN** 

CC/S&B/AD/2023/516

10.10.2023

Madam / Sir,

Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023

In reference to Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 we attach herewith a Certificate issued by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Bank; Alankit Assignments Limited, for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

(Aruna Nitin Dak)
AGM (Compliance & Company Secretary)







Date: 09/10/2023

Ref.: Alankit/RTA/SBSB/2023

To.

Company Secretary
M/S State Bank of India
Corporate Centre, 14th Floor,
State Bank Bhavan, Madame Cama Road,
Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021

Kind Attn: Ms. Aruna N Dak AGM (Compliance & Company Secretary)

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations,

2018 for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Bank, "**State Bank of India**" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges. The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal Deputy General Manager

Phone: +91-11-4254 1234 / 2354 1234 | Fax: +91-11-2355 2001 | Website: www.alankit.com | e-mail: info@alankit.com